

CITY OF NAPOLEON

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Owner Name Harry, Clarence "THE LOUNGE"
Address 730 N. Perry St.
Builder Name Sherman Smith Electrical Co.
Address 54 1/2 Napoleon Tel. 532-7791

Lot Information:

Street No. 730 N. Perry St.
Lot 43 Subdivision
Lot Dimensions Lot Area Sq. Ft.
Yard Set Back: Front Rear Side Side

REPLACING THE EXISTING DISTRIBUTION PANEL AND
RE-WIRING BASEMENT AND GROUND FLOOR.
No.

Building Information:

Residence Commercial Industrial
Single Double Multiple New Construction Addition Remodel
Size: Length Width No. of Stories
Floor Area: 1st Floor 2nd Floor 3rd Floor Basement
Unfinished Attic Garage
Foundation: Piers Full Basement Part Basement
Concrete Block
Walls: Frame Block Brick Other
Electrical Outlets: 120v 240v
Plumbing: Fixtures Traps Vents Heating Air Conditioning
Additional Information: THIS PERMIT REQUIRES COMPLIANCE WITH THE ATTACHED ADDENDUM

Date 3-31-75 Applicant Signature Harry J. Clarence
Owner - Builder - Agent

Inspection Record:

Work Started Foundations Plumbing, Heating
Set Back, Side Lines Plumbing (Rough In) And Air Conditioning
Excavation Erecting Frame Roof
Footing Electrical Work Inspected & Approved by Howes 4/17/75

Comments:

Certificate of Occupancy Issued

Pink - Engineer

Inspector

Table with columns: Fees, Base, Plus, Total. Rows include Construction, Basement, Detached Garage, Plumbing, Electrical, Heating, Air Conditioning, Water Tap, Sewer Tap, Temporary Electric, Total. Includes handwritten values and a note: LESS MINIMUM FEE PAID ON 3/25/31.



# Duraclean by Milligan

"flower-fresh" cleaning of carpets and upholstery • world's safest process • since 1930

2736 114TH STREET • TOLEDO, OHIO 43611 • PHONE 474-6485

## DURACLEAN BY MILLIGAN SERVICE PROPOSAL

This proposal for Duraclean Services is presented exclusively for:

Mr. Michael Vandebroek Owner  
~~THE LOUNGE Main St. 730 N. PERRY ST~~  
Napoleon, Ohio.

for services described below. *M.V.*

DURAGUARD ( Flame Retardant) to Carpet on wall behind Bar, Band Stand, And floor of Band Stand. (Second floor in back). including rest room and back entrance areas.

Work to be preformed 24 April 1975 and suggested it be retreated every 6 months there after or when needed as suggested below in descibion.

DURAGUARD is a Wet Side Process and is of temporary nature. DURAGUARD is water soluble and therefore will be removed with washing . Therefore it is effective only for a limited time. Through esposure, dampness, handling, etc., the effects diminish so that another treatment is necessary. Retreatment may suffice when fabrics are kept relatively dry and not washed.

### ACCEPTANCE

As authorized representative I accept this proposal as specified.

Date 5/27/75 Signed *Michael Vandebroek*

*1st application 24 April 1975 for*

Note: Please contact Building Inspector or Fire Inspector For each application.

*P. R. F. 5-27-75*



# LIMA DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

LIMA  1700 FINDLAY ROAD LIMA, OHIO 45801  
 419-228-4162 227-3132  
 CINCINNATI  1026 REDNA TERR. CINCINNATI, OHIO 45215  
 513-771-3021

CUSTOMER NO.

SOLD TO  
 HEISING SUPPLIERS  
 Rt # 2, Box 37-A  
 DELTA, OHIO 43515

SHIP TO

*The Lounge Napoleon*

(SAME AS SOLD TO UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED)

 BUILDING MATERIALS FLOORING CARPET

TERMS  
 1  2% 10 DAYS; NET 30 DAYS  
 2  5% 15 DAYS; 4% 45 DAYS; NET 30 DAYS  
 3  NET 30 DAYS  
 4  OTHER

SHIP VIA

*Pickup*

PREPAID

COLLECT

DIRECT

WAREHOUSE

 1. 2. 1. 2.

DATE ORDERED

ORDERED BY

CUST. P.O. NO.

CASH

CHARGE

C.O.D.

CREDIT

BY

SALESMAN

*MW*

| PRODUCT NO. | LD ROLL NO. | DESCRIPTION   | UNITS | QUANTITY ORDERED | B/O | QUANTITY SHIPPED |
|-------------|-------------|---|-------|------------------|-----|------------------|
| 100245      | 00          | 12 X 35 <sup>6</sup> Bright Steps<br>#2510 Doubleloom Gold<br>Roll # 13620 C-37 | roll  | 47.34            |     |                  |
|             |             | <del>Doubleloom Gold</del>  |       |                  |     |                  |
|             |             | Closeout - sold on as is basis  |       |                  |     |                  |
|             |             | Be Released to test number 5675-32  |       |                  |     |                  |
|             |             | Flammability Test #5675-32  |       |                  |     |                  |
|             |             | PO - OK # 2057  |       |                  |     |                  |
|             |             | <i>Thank you</i>  |       |                  |     |                  |
|             |             | <i>MW</i>   |       |                  |     |                  |

*382<sup>00</sup>*

No material is returnable for credit without our authorization. All returned material subject to normal handling charges. 1 1/2% service charge per month added on accounts past due.

*Thank You, we appreciate your business*

AMT. *DU*  
 RECEIVED BY *[Signature]*

PACKING SLIP



INDEPENDENT TEXTILE TESTING SERVICE, INC.

P. O. Box 1948 1499 Murray Ave.  
Phone 404-278-3013  
Dalton, Georgia 30720

TEST NUMBER

5675-32

— REPORT —

CUSTOMER: Helen Joseph & Sons, Inc.

November 19, 1973

SUBJECT: Two (2) sample/s of carpeting sampled and identified by Customer as below:

FLAMMABILITY TEST

| <u>STYLE</u>                     | <u>COLOR</u>  | <u>ROLL NUMBER</u> | <u>TESTED</u> | <u>PASSED</u> |
|----------------------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|
| <u>Bright Step/Dirbe backed:</u> |               |                    |               |               |
|                                  | Citrus Orange | 28173              | 8             | 8             |
|                                  | Green Moss    | 23712              | 8             | 8             |

**APPROVED**

MEETS OR EXCEEDS  
FEDERAL FLAMMABILITY  
STANDARD DOC-FF-1-70

Cornelius C. Setter, President

Our letters and reports are for the exclusive use of the customer to whom they are addressed, and their communication to any others or the use of the name of Independent Textile Testing Service, Inc., must receive our prior written approval. Our letters and reports apply only to the sample tested and are not necessarily indicative of the qualities of apparently identical or similar products. The reports and letters and the name of the Independent Textile Testing Service, Inc., are not to be used under any circumstances in advertising to the general public.

SPECIFICATION SHEET

|                         |  |
|-------------------------|--|
| STYLE: Bright Step      | PILE CONTENT: 100% Nylon<br>Heat Set & Twisted |
| WIDTHS: 12' only        | PRIMARY BACKING: 4 oz. Polybac                 |
| GAUGE: 5/16             | SECONDARY BACKING: 8 oz. Stainless Jute        |
| PILE HEIGHT: 1.22       | YARN WEIGHT: 38 oz. (minimum)                  |
| DENSITY: 1368 (minimum) | STATIC CONTROL: no                             |
| FHA APPROVED: yes       |  |

COLORS AVAILABLE:

- 2501 - Antique Copper
- 2502 - Bittersweet
- 2503 - Fiesta Red
- 2504 - Mushroom
- 2505 - Camel Beige
- 2506 - Chocolate
- 2507 - Orange Flame
- 2508 - Citrus Orange
- 2509 - Desert Gold
- 2510 - Doubloon Gold
- 2511 - Bronze
- 2512 - Autumn Green
- 2513 - Grotto Blue
- 2514 - Peacock
- 2515 - Surf Green
- 2516 - Green Moss
- 2517 - Lime Ice
- 2518 - Lemon Ice

DESCRIPTION:

The new look in shags, beautiful high luster Nylon, cut and looped shag, featuring fascinating color combinations for all formal and informal areas. Twisted and heat set Nylon yarn for long wear and texture retention. 12' width. Jute secondary back.

TUNNEL TEST RESULTS:

Flame Spread 41  
 Fuel Contr. 8  
 Smoke Dens. 207

VARIATIONS:

None

March 21, 1975

Mr. Harold Stevens  
1530 Riverview Ave.  
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re: "The Lounge"  
730 N. Perry St. - Remodeling  
Violations of Ohio Building Code

Dear Mr. Stevens:

The subject place of assembly was inspected on 3/20/75 by Mr. Fruchey, Fire Inspector, Mr. Howes, Electrical Inspector and myself.

The following facts were in evidence:

1. Occupancy Use - Shall be in accordance with the Ohio Building Code Chapter BB-63 "Place of Assembly".
2. Violation of Section BB-63-45, "decorative materials in a place of assembly shall be flame resistive under Section BB-7-41 O.B.C. or be Class A or B under Section BB-7-34 O.B.C. and shall comply with Section BB-7-38 O.B.C."
3. Violation of Section BB-63-18 O.B.C. - Exit signs.
4. Violation of Section BB-63-29 O.B.C. - Electrical equipment and installations.

Before "The Lounge" at 730 N. Perry St. shall be open to the public, the following conditions shall be corrected, inspected and approved:

1. Removal of all carpet installation to the walls that does not meet the minimum requirements set forth in Item 2 listed above.
2. Removal of all abandoned wiring and re-vamp electrical wiring in accordance with Items 3 and 4 listed above.

Mr. Harold Stevens  
March 21, 1975  
Page 2

3. Must obtain from the City of Napoleon an electrical permit before work may proceed.

Further, if in the future you have any intentions to remodel the existing storage room located on ground level to the rear of the building, you must obtain a building permit from the City of Napoleon before proceeding with the project.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call or write.

Very truly yours,

Thomas W. Terranova  
Building Inspector  
Engineering Department

TWT/cv

cc: Mr. John Fruchey, Fire Inspector  
Mr. Pritam Arora, Building Commissioner

Harry Stevens

owner

Dave Willeman

Mgr.

21  
~~1250~~

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Mike Vanenburg

INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION

21X 60  
21

Date 3-17-75

To: Engineering Dept. From: Tom Terranova

Subject: 730 North Perry St. "Old" EL Tenampa Bar

One of the owner's Procter Decker  
RE: Remodeling Bar -

New light fixtures, Exit light, Doors to  
Bath Rooms, & Carpeting on Walls.

- Informed Decker Electrical Permit Required with written description of work in place of plans.
- Question the use of carpets on wall.
- In Accordance with Sec. 1-B "Minor Repair" No Structural permit Required, but because application of carpet to walls may constitute a "Serious Hazard," as defined in Sec. BB-3-01(S) an affidavit certifying that the material complies is required.

Sec. BB-63 "Place of Assembly"

Sec. BB-63-45 Decorative materials in place of assembly shall be

(Noncombustible)

Flame resistive under section BB-7-41 O.B.C., or be Class A or B.

continued on back